THE FOUD DEALER

The Magazine for the Michigan Food Market

SSSSSSSSSSS

Customer
Relations

Technology

Profit

THE WAY TO GROW IN THE8O0S



Page 2 The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980



The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

OFFICERS
JERRY YONO, President
Detroit Food and Drug Center
*RAY SHOULDERS, Board Chairman
Shoulders” Market
TONY MUNACO, Vice-President
Mt. Elliot-Charlevoix Mkt.
JAMAL SHALLAL, Vice-President
Grand Food Markets
LARRY JOSEPH, Treasurer
Market Square of B’ham
EDWARD DEEB
Executive Director

DIRECTORS
STAN ALBUS
Stan’s Market
LAFAYETTE ALLEN, JR.
Allen’s Super Markets
CLEO ASHBURN
Ashburn’s Party Store
JACK AZZAM
American Oriental Grocery
SIDNEY BRENT
Kenilworth Market
GEORGE BYRD
Byrd’s Choice Meats
ROBERT COVERSON
People’s Service Center
PAUL FELICE
Felice Quality Market
THOMAS GEORGE
T- J’s Food Centers
DON HARRINGTON
Meat-N-Place
*PHIL LAURI
Lauri Bros. Market
*PHIL SAVERINO
Phil’s Quality Market
*ALLEN VERBRUGGE
Verbrugge’s Market
*LOUIS VESCIO
Vescio Super Markets
*HARVEY L. WEISBERG
Chatham Super Markets
ADVISORS
SAM COSMA
Atlas Super Market
JACOB GRANT
Farmer Grant’s Market

*Past Presidents

Page 3

THE FOOD DEALER

Official publication of THE ASSOCIATED FOOD DEALERS
125 West 8 Mile Road, Detroit, Mi. 48203 <« Phone: 366-2400

VOLUME 54 - No. 1 « COPYRIGHT 1980

EDWARD DEEB, Editor
NICK DELICH. Associate Editor
SARAH WEBER
DANN HOSIER

The Front End Security INdicatorS......ccocvevveieiienceeie e Page 4
PreSIdENT'S MESSAQE. .. i eeeeteeiee ettt sttt nes 6
OFf the Deeb ENd ..o 8
The Cost 0f WeIghing EFTOTrS. ..o cviviieiiiieeeeseee e 10
Americans Are Changing Eating HabitS..........ccocooviiiiininciiiiee 14
How to Prevent Shoplifting LOSSES......ccooiiieiiiiiiee e 16
AFD OffICEIS, DIl CTOTS . uviiiiieiieeeiite et eee et e e e e et e e e s s eee e e e e s s e eeareees 26
New Eastern Market CompleX ProSpering......cccccccoevvvvienieesiensiesieenenns 42
Saving Energy in FOOO STOTES.....ciiiiiiiiiiecee e 46
AFD Suppliers’ Directory.......c.ccooeeveeeee 61
AdVErtisers” INAeX.....ccocvvereiiiininineeeeseen 62
Program, AFD’s 64th Trade DiNNer.......ccccovevviveiennne e 32

The Food Dealer (USPS 082-970) is published quarterly by the Associ-
ated Food Dealer at 125 W. 8 Mile Road, Detroit, Michigan 48203.
Subscription price for one year: $3 for members, $5 for non-members.
Second Class postage paid at Detroit, Michigan. Send Form 3579 to
125 W. 8 Mile Road, Detroit, Michigan 48203.

AFD PRESIDENT Jerry Yono, left, is shown in a recent photo with his
family. Next to Jerry is his wife Helen, and their two children, Jeri Ann
and Anthony. Although Yono is serving in his second term as AFD
president, he has been an active member of the association since 1963.



Page 4

the food people!

THE SYMBOL
OF INDIVIDUAL
MEMBERS
WORKING
TOGETHER TO
BETTER SERVE
THEIR
CUSTOMERS

spartan stores Inc.

GRAND RAPIDS and PLYMOUTH, MICHIGAN

The Food Dealer <  Spring, 1980

20 Bootl 1ndicators
For Front End Security

1. Are cash pick-ups made on a timely basis (three
or more per day) for each register in use.

2. Do your checkers borrow or buy change from
another checker?

3. Do your checkers remove all items from the
bottom of the bascart before they ring any item of
an order?

4. If an item is illegibly marked, would any one
of your checkers ask another checker the price of
the item?

5. Do your checkers know what to do in the event
of a holdup?

6. Do your checkers know what to do in the event
of a power failure?

7. Do you have one checklane designated for
employee purchases?

8. Are your employees required to remove their
purchases from the store immediately after they
have been purchased?

9. Do you have a clear and firm policy for handling
overrings and underrings?

10. Do you have a clear and firm policy for hand-
ling refund?

11. Do you ever leave one checker on duty without
a member of management in the store?

12. Do your checkers know what actions to take
and exactly what to say in the event of a customer
accident?

13. If a customer claims that he has been “short
changed,” do your checkers know exactly what to
do?

14. Do you require all deliveries by vendors or
jobbers to be made at the back door?

15. At the start of the day, are two or more per-
sons required to open the store safe?

16. During business hours, is the safe kept locked
when it is not being used?

17. Do you have a store-office employee who has
not taken a vacation for over a year?

18. Do your store-office employees know what to
do in the event of a holdup?

19. Do you require all female front-end employees
to keep their purses and handbags in a location other
than the front end?

20. Do you have an on-going practice of collecting
and inventoring bascarts?



Innovators, not imitators

It all started at the turn ofthe century. A time
when some ofthe world’ greatest innovators were
developing products that would revolutionize the
American food industry.

People such as Clarence Birdseye, C.W. Post,
Joel Cheek, and Orator Woodward. One by one,
they joined their companies together, and General
Foods was born.

In the twenties, GF helped make Post® cere-
als, Jell-O® desserts, Maxwell House® coffee, and
Birds Eye®frozen foods partofevery American
household. Revolutionary products of such
importance and quality that they
have been passed on from generation
to generation.

And today is ho different. We’re
still bringing the American

public revolutionary products: Stove Top® stuff-
ing mix, Cycle® dog foods, Oven Fry® coating for
chicken, General Foods® International Coffees,
Country Time® lemonade flavor mix, Pop Rocks®
crackling candy.

We know what the public wants. We know
what the public needs. Wait till you see what we
have in store for you tomorrow!

Announcement from General Foods
Occasionally, General Foods offers advertising,
merchandising and display payments, assistance
and materials to all retail customers. For details
see your local supplier or write directly to these
General Foods divisions:
Food Products « Maxwell House « Pet
Foods « Beverage and Breakfast Foods
250 North St.,White Plains,NY 10625

GENERAL FOODS CORPORATION



Page 6

ANNUAL PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

JERRY YONO
AFD President

We’re Working Hard On Behalfof Our Industry

By JERRY YONO

Purpose of a trade organization as our own AFD is
to provide a central clearing house of information
for the food and beverage industry, while bringing
together people with common bonds and problems
to seek solutions to those problems.

As your President, along with the AFD Board of
Directors, and the association staff, we are pledged
to fulfill the aims and objectives of Associated Food
Dealers, as clearly defined in our By-Laws, and im-
printed on our membership certificate.

“To continually improve and better the industry
in which we do business, constantly offering the con-
suming public the best possible products and ser-
vices at the lowest possible prices, in the American
tradition of free enterprise . . . and serving as the
watch-dog for our industry to represent our mem-
bers in the cause of justice and fair play at all levels of
government, business and in the community at-large.”

At this time, | wish to report to the AFD member-
ship some of the key issues and programs we have
been working on in your behalf, which fall into four
basic categories:

1 —Government relations. In this category, AFD is

regularly working with the Legislature, Congress
and a multitude of government bureaus on behalf of
our members.

We have been working hard to increase the liquor
mark-up for SDD licensees, which is long overdue. We
have been working to speed-up license transfers. We

have been working for relief from the costly Single Bu-

siness Tax. We have been trying to obtain relief from
the high cost of Workmen’s Compensation. We are
working to provide relief for retailers and the entire
industry from the costly and highly inefficient bottle
bill.

2 —Community Relations. In this area, we have
just launched a Task Force with New Detroit to help
resolve misconceptions within the community, re-
solve problem areas, and institute a continuous dia-
logue with community leaders. Walter Douglas is to
be commended for taking a leadership role in this
area.

We work closely with such community groups as
the Mayor’s Hunger and Malnutrition Task Force . ..
and the City of Detroit Human Rights Commission...
and through our own Task Force on Crime to help
reduce crimes affecting suppliers, retailers, vendors
and drivers, with the help of the Teamsters Union.

3 —Member concerns. For the past seven months,
we have been negotiating with officials of Blue Cross
and Blue Shield to begin offering our members the
most comprehensive hospitalization package avail-
able. The fruits of our labor will be noticed within
the next sixty days. We also are prepared to launch a
major food industry job training program and place-
ment bureau, with the assistance of New Detroit.

4 —Public Relations. The AFD works regularly
with the area press and news media to communicate
important issues on behalf of the total industry. W
also work with various service clubs and community
organizations, through our Speakers Bureau, relating
the importance of our industry, including new in-
novations to watch for.

These are only some of the things we are doing.
But to accomplish these objectives, it cannot ke
done by one person alone. It is done by all of ws
working together in harmony for everyone’s interest.

Therefore, at this time, | wish to thank the AFD
Officers, Directors, committee members, retailers,
suppliers, AFD executive director Ed Deeb and the
efficient office staff, for helping me do the job you
have elected me to do. Thank you one and dll,



There’s
morethan oneway to

Stroh-A-Farty.

The Stroh-A-Party season is here
and its shaping up as the best one
ever.

The reason is simple: more and
more people are picking up more
and more Strohs.And notjust insix-
packs. But in Stay Cold 12-packs,
and 24-can Strohcases, as well.

Our big advertising and promo-
tional campaign will keep the party
going. And so will the great taste of
Stroh’.

But you have to do your part.

Just keep plenty of Strohs on
hand, in all the popular packs. And
if you run low, call your Stroh dis-
tributor fast.

Re m e m b er, e v e r faxmnm

THE STROH BREWERY COMPANY, DETROIT, MICHIGAN © 1978



Page 8

The Food Dealer

OFF THE DEEB END

Spring, 1980

EDWARD DEEB

Time to Get Involved

In this age of the consumer, instant communication and political coali-
tions, you who own and manage stores and companies in our industry can-
not afford to be complacent. There is an anti-business atmosphere, and you
should be involved more than ever within your community and with your
elected officials.

Traditionally, church, community and charitable groups have gone first to
the grocer for assisting a particular cause or effort. Food and beverage
operators are second to none when it comes to this type of assistance and
involvement.

Not so typically however, the business community has been reluctant,
skeptical and even “fearful” of being involved in the community from a
political standpoint. Thus, political groups and politicians have been having
a field day picking on business, generally;and the food industry, specifically,
because food is a basic need.

Sure, trade associations as AFD are watching developments affecting our
industry regularly, and representing the industry we have to. But we as an
industry need more than this. We need to communicate and work with
people in the community at the grass roots level.

For starters, begin communicating regularly with your elected representa-
tives at the local, county, state and national levels. Write to them on various
issues. Phone them to relate your concerns.

As for non-elected persons, start talking to your customer. Get to know
thier concerns, feelings, interests. Be sensitive to their needs. Above all, be
honest with them. At the same time, let them know your concern about
rising prices, unemployment, inflation, deficit government spending, the
unbalanced budget, the unfavorable balance of trade, exessive taxation
which prevents the growth of your business, etc.

Let the people you serve and work with know you, too, care about what’s
going on in the community, the state, the nation and the world.

Then perhaps people will be reminded that our great free enterprise
system, with the business community anchoring the foundation, is what
made this country great. Let them know that you want to help keep our
country number one.

Hopefully, the community will gain respect for business again, and once
and for all, dispel the anti-business climate which exists.



[t’snice ermle

According to a recent study of well-known national trademarks
by Public Relations Journal, Elsie was the most widely recognized. Over
Bof the people questioned identified Elsie with Borden,

For forty years, people have associated Elsie with Borden
quality. She represents the flavor, freshness and value we e built our
name on. Ana we'e proud of the fact that she’s so well-known.

Ifit’s Borden, it’sgot to be good.




Page 10

Eckrich and
The AFD -
Working Together

For Progress.

PETER ECKRICH & SONS, INC.

Hand trimmed goodness.

PETER ECKRICH & SONS, INC
GEN.OFF .FT WAYNE,IND 46801

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

The High Cost Of
Weighing Errors

Market managers and store owners in some areas
have received unfavorable publicity because of short
weights (overcharges) at the meat counter. Many
cities apparently are stepping up their programs to
protect supermarket customers.

The retailer wants to give each customer the right
amount of meat for the money he pays, he doesnt
want to give away any meat. And that is where the
problem lies. There is no question but that profits
can be wrecked if retailers are too generous with
tare allowances. Losses can be great, and any time
spent in working out exact pricing procedures —to
give correct weight without giving away meat —will
be worth while.

WHAT CAN BE DONE?

1. The most important thing, of course, is to al-
low the right tare. It doesn’t take too much time to
check random weights on some packages. If some
weights are questionable, rewrap and reweigh the
packages and then increase the tare slightly to take
care of the weight loss. The problem packages are al-
ways the bloody meats —rump roasts, round steak,
chickens, liver, etc. And water added hams can give
trouble, too.

2. Check all tare allowances to see that they are
right. Many meat departments insist on over a full
ounce allowance for water added hams. And about #
of an ounce for tray wrapped liver. Boneless beef
roasts should get an allowance of over a full ounce
for each package, in the bigger sizes. These meats are
leakers and the moisture loss can be surprisingly great
after a couple of days in the meat case.

3. Rewrap certain packages every morning to make
absolutely sure you will have no problems with
short wights. Include all bloody packages that have
lost moisture and have lost their buy appeal.

4. Check your trays and boards for tare frequently.
Don’t assume that the tare allowance is safe just be-
cause you checked all sizes of trays and boards a
month ago. They can change enough to throw off the
allowance.

A good way to start a new program for the meat
department is to walk into the department just as
if you represented the weights and measures depart-
ment. Pull out a few packages from the meat display
case. Check their wights and imagine what the in-
spector would say about the weighing policies.

If the results are poor, start some immediate and
positive action. It will save money.



Michigan,you got
theBestofus.

Atthesame old prices



Page 12

Baked
goods
buying
families
love
variety

We give them — and all of your
customers — 85 varieties of fresh
baked goods to choose from every
week. This vast variety brings them
back again, and again, and again.

SIGN OF GOOD TASTE

12301 Farmington Rd. ¢ Livonia, 48150

Phone (313) 522-1100

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

Cattle By-Products -
Important, But Unknown

Quickly now. What do marshmallows, surgical
sutures, steel ball bearings, leather and insulin have in
common? Give up? In one way or another, all are de-
rived from or use the derivative of cattle in their
production process.

Hard to believe? Well, according to the Meat
Board’s Beef Industry Council, beef is just one of
the things we get from cattle. A brochure notes that
an average 1,000 Ib. steer yields about 432 Ibs. of
steaks, roasts and beefburgers.

What happens to all the rest? “Very little of the
animal is wasted,” says John L. Huston. “Of the re-
maining 568 Ibs., the majority yields a vast array of
edible, inedible and pharmaceutical by-products.
Most consumers are totally unaware of how many
important products rely on some cattle by-product
for their existence.”

According to Huston. the Council has received
many questions concerning by-products. “Consumers
are interested in every phase of our industry. In the
past we've explained how beef gets to their tables as
well as how to buy, store and prepare the product.
But the consumer was more or less unaware of the
cattle industry’s contribution to the life style of
Americans beyond the dinner table.”

Of the many by-products mentioned in the new
brochure, the edible are by far the most well known.
Livers, kidneys, hearts, brains, tripe, tongue —all
highly nutritious foods, esteemed by many as deli-
cacies.

Some of the inedible by-products also are well-
known, especially leather, felt and hair from the hide.

But few are aware of the wide variety of life-
saving, life-improving drugs derived from cattle . ..
the best known of which is insulin, needed every day
by 1.25 million American diabetics. Other pharma-
ceuticals used every day make childbirth safer, help
settle upset stomachs, prevent blood clots, control
anemia and assist in cancer research.

Not as glamorous, but useful nonetheless, are by-
products which prolong the life of automobile tires,
hold plaster on walls and asphalt on streets, or insu-
late homes. Lubricants, cosmetics, adhesives, soap
and violin strings are also on the cattle by-product
list.

“Cattle have always enriched man’s life,” says
Huston. “Their importance to modern man goes far
beyond being the source of a nutritious and en-
joyable food. And it is the many uses for by-products
that helps keep the cost for beef well below of what
it might otherwise be.”



The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980 Page 13

It's A Whole New
Ballgame At GPQ!

With A Brand-New
Warehouse And A
Re-inforced Professional
Management Team...
LETS PLAY BALL!

Our New Warehouse located in Can /
ton, Michigan, now offers the services /
of a total Food Distribution Center
to the Greater Detroit Area.
Grosse Pointe is happy to have
worked with you in the past and we
are ready for even greater associations
in the future.

BEST WISHES TO AFD
ON YOUR
64th ANNIVERSARY!

Grosse Pointe Quality Food Company

FOOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER
A DIVISION OF FARMHOUSE FOODS

41600 Van Born Rd., Canton, Michigan 48188 - Phone: (313) 397-1200



Page 14

Americans Are Changing
Their Eating Habits

Americans are changing their
eating habits.

Today, they are consuming fewer
calories and more nutrition. They
are also spending a bigger chunk of
their budget on meals away from
home.

They are eating more fruits and
vegetables, more poultry and less
pork.

The U. S. Department of Agri-
culture has conducted several
studies to keep track of food con-
sumption in the United States.
The studies, including informa-
tion from 15,000 households and
34,000 individuals who consumed
more than 20,000 different pro-
ducts, are still going on, but some
preliminary results are available.

A comparison of diets in 1965
and 1977 showed that the average
number of calories declined by 10
percent. Nutrition experts in the
department said the drop was pro-
bably due to a decrease in the use
of milk and dairy products, bread
and cereals, fats and oils and
sweets.

People are getting more calcium
and vitamins A and C than they
used to. They are getting less fat.

Iron intake generally remains be-
low recommended daily allowances,
however.

Fewer calories doesn’t necessari-
ly mean fewer pounds. Mark Heg
stead, administrator of USDA’s
Human Nutrition Center, told a
conference recently that the popu-
lation as a whole is getting fatter at
the same time it is eating less.
“There have been rather large de-
creases in physical activity

The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

After several weeks on these re-
gimens, the meal-eaters had con-
sumed less food than the “nibb-
lers,” but had gained more weight.
Furthermore, the extra weight was
in the form of fat, the two scien-
tists reported.

“By adhering to meal-times,”
they wrote, “man has become the
architect of his own obesity.”

Alteration of human eating pat-
terns may have important impli-
cations for treating and possibly
preventing obesity and the related
problems of heart diseases and
diabetes, they stated.

shifts to more sedentary work —

that the national jogging kick has
not balanced,” he said.

In another development, “man-
aged snacking” around the clock
may be a better way to eat than
the traditional three square meals
a day, say two nutrition experts
from Michigan State University’s
Department of Food Science and
Human Nutrition.

Dr. Gilbert Leveille, professor
and chairman, and Dr. Dale Rom
sos, assistant professor, reached this
conclusion after a series of ex-
periments in which some animals
were permitted to nibble food all
day long while others were fed
only at regularly spaced meal-
times.

Where the
Action IS

Join the AFD
For Action and Results.

Phone
(313) 366-2400



Anheuser-Busch.
Way out front in beer. And beer ideas.

Make your cooler reflect
your customers’
new tastes in beer.

It’s good business to stock the full line of
Anheuser-Busch brands. They reflect the range your
customers want and buy today —premium, super
premium, light, even a super premium light.

No other brewer gives you such complete coverage,
with fast turnover brands. And the Anheuser-Busch
brands are targeted to add sales for you, not just split 'em.
That’s why it’s the largest-selling line in the world,
out front by over one-half billion 6-paks.

“Good taste runs in our family!” Budweiser®
Michelob®Busch® Natural Light and Michclob®Light.
Let’s talk about how you can sell more by stocking all the
brands from the world’ largest-selling brewer.

Contact Anheuser-Busch, Inc., National Account
Sales Dept., 2800 South Ninth Street, St. Louis, MO 63118



Page 16

The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

How to Prevent Shoplifting Losses

One of the most serious and costly problems fa-
cing food market operators, and all retailers for that
matter, is shoplifting. Each working day thousands
of dollars are lost in stolen merchandise. The follow-
ing is a checklist of things you should know to help
prevent shoplifting in your store:

1 — Biggest days for shoplifting are Friday and
Saturday, when 18% of all shoplifting is done on
each of these days.

2 —Biggest Hours of shoplifting is between 3 and
6p. m.

3 —Most frequent itmes stolen in the supermarket
are health and beauty aids, 22% . . . cigarets, 18%. . .
packaged meats, 17%.

4 —Male and female run about the same percen-
tage-wise in shoplifting.

5 - Those between the ages of 18 - 29 do 26% of
all shoplifting.

6 —A purse is used in 36 of all shoplifting cases...
pockets account for 27% and under-clothing for 16%.

7 —Two million Americans stole over $3 billion
dollars worth of goods last year. Only 10% of those
apprehended are ever brought to trial . . . and only a

fraction of that 10% are. penalized for their crimes.

8 — Shoplifting has increased 139% since 1960.

9 — Federal Government reports advise you to
catch your employees and forget the shoplifters,
and you would be better off. They state that 65% of
all theft is done by employees.

10 —Keep a close eye on back doors and stock-
rooms. Most people are basically honest, but remove
the temptation.

11 —Watch for people wearing heavy clothing.

12 - Watch the bottom of all grocery carts. One
of the greatest causes of store inventory losses are
items going out on the bottom of the grocery cart!

13 —Watch for women placing their purses on the
handle of carts, with the purse open and merchandise
along side of it. Watch particularly for extra large
purses.

14 —Watch for records being put in pizza boxes.

15 —Watch for cartons of cigarettes being put in
cereal boxes.

16 —Watch for men and women who have pockets

(Continued on Page 50)

LINEUP ACOUPLE
OF GREAT LINES.

HOT DOGS e« SUPER SIZE HOT DOGS
HAMS « BACON ¢ LUNCHMEATS
SMOKED SAUSAGE

POLSKA KIELBASA

COUNTRY PANTRY

« POTATO SALAD
« MACARONI SALAD
*« BEAN SALAD

AVAILABLE THROUGH

SPECIALTY FOODS

4222 E. McNichols. Detroit, Michigan 48212 -

Phone 313.893.5594



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 17

YOU'VE GOT MORE TO SELL
WITH

W ilson’s

THAT'S PYRAMID POWER!

Milk, cream, cottage cheese, ice cream —
all that and more from the Wilson’s “ Pyra
mid of Quality” line are serving the food-
market industry every day. Get Wilson’s
Pyramid power working for you: Ira Wilson
& Sons Dairy Company, 5255 Tillman, De-
troit, Ml 48208. Or call (313) 895-6000. Out-
state, call 1-800-572-1998.

THE PYRAMID OF QUALITY COVERS THE MITTEN ¢ 1



Page 18

The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

Let's Take the Profit Out of Doing Nothing

By Richard L. Lesher, President
Chamber of Commerce of the United States

With a touch of brilliance, former President Calvin
Coolidge once observed: “When more and more
people are thrown out of work, unemployment re-
sults.” Were he alive today, he might add that
when umemployment compensation is sufficiently
generous, many recipients lose their incentive to
work.

Unemployment compensation was not meant to
become a giant giveaway program. It was designed
as a needed safety net during the 19307 to protect
the millions of people who were plunging toward
financial disaster, or who had already been wiped
out. Regular unemployment checks helped families
pay their bills until the crisis subsided and the bread-
winners could return to work. That, at least, is the
way the system used to work.

Times have changed. Today, unemployment com-
pensation is no longer just a financial safety net. For

more and more Americans it has become a semi-
permanent way of life. Some of the abuses even
seem commonplace.

—There is the young college graduate who could
work, but who would rather stay home and play the
guitar while collecting unemployment compensation.

— Or what about the man who is weary of his
work, wants a change and doesn’t mind the public
picking up his tab while he decides what to do?

—And, of course let’s not forget all those who head
south each winter to frolic in the surf while pre-
tending to look for jobs.

The point is not that Americans, by nature, are
dishonest. Certainly some people do deliberately
cheat, but the majority are still honest. The real
problem is with the unemployment compensation
program itself. People tend to respond rationally
whenever they are given incentives to work more -
or less. The message the unemployment compensa-
tion program now sends is clear for anyone willing to
listen. In so many words it is saying: “Do not be con-

(Continued, on Page 20

» Refrigerated Merchandisers
» Refrigerated Systems
» Heating, Air Conditioning
and Dehumidification Systems
» Checkout Systems

» Deli Equipment

* Decor

» Wire Display Merchandisers
and Product Moving Equipment

* Walk-In Coolers

» Shelving

» Carpentry Contracting

Quality that Sets Industry Standards

REFRIGERATION,

INC.

COMPLETE SALES AND SERVICE

12900 CAPITAL

OAK PARK, MICHIGAN 48237

PHONE: (313) 398-3232



FOOD FOR THOUGHT

FROM THE
DETROIT
FREE PRESS

Food advertisers stock up on big sales from
the “soup-er” Detroit Free Press audience.
The 8-county Detroit ADI had a $3.9 billion
grocery bill in 1978.* And, alarge share of
those dollars came from Free Press readers.
Among Detroit daily newspaper readers in
households spending $100 or more weekly in
supermarkets or grocery stores 52.6% read
the Free Press, and the Free Press reaches
57.2% of daily newspaper readers in
households using cents-off coupons at least
once aweek.**

The Free Press audience, with its strong
concentration of college-educated, high-
income families with good-paying jobs, isthe
reason the three largest supermarket chain
store advertisers inthe Detroit area placed
50.6% of their combined daily Detroit full run
newspaper linage in the Free Pressin 1979.***
From soup to nuts, Detroit Free Press
advertising “can-pull” the kind of response
food advertisers need.

Sources: * 1979 S&MM Survey of Buying Power

** 1978 Scarborough Report
***x1979 Media Records, retail, 8 col. vs. 8 col.

Detroit free Press

the right paper to reach the right people



Page 20

ON PROFIT

(Continued from Page 18)

cerned about substituting subsidized leisure for
taxed work. In fact, be our guest!”

The General Accounting Office, Congress’s official
watchdog agency, recently issued a report explaining
how this program developed, why it is so serious and
how it can be corrected. The GAO notes that the pro-
gram’s benefits were originally set at 50 percent of
gross wages back in the 1930’ - a time when little or
no difference existed between gross and net wages.
The interim years have witnessed huge increases in
federal, state and local income taxes as well as Social
Security taxes. So today, a taxfree check amounting
to 50 percent of one’s gross pay does not represent
nearly as big a loss as it did when the program began.

Result? GAO interviews with 3,000 unemployment
recipients nationwide established that, on average,
people can expect the program will replace almost
two-thirds of their former weekly net pay. Fully
seven percent of the recipients actually received
more money from unemployment compensation than
they took home from their former jobs. GAO in-
vestigators also reported “the absence of work-re-
lated expenses during unemployment increases the

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980
net value of unemployment compensation (and)
child care are quite substantial while working and
cease during periods of unemployment.”

The report urged strong measures to rid the pro-
gram of its existing inequities and disincentives.
These include making unemployment compensation
subject to the personal income tax and reducing
benefits by the amount of retirement income an
individual is receiving.

Two years ago, | warned that while we need a
short-term jobless program to assist those in need,
we cannot afford permanent subsidies to create a
new leisure class. Congress has still not grasped that
distinction. Until it does, those who work will be hit
with higher taxes and inflation to support those who
seek a profit for doing nothing.

FEEDING AT THE TROUGH

More people depend on government handouts
today than do not, according to A. Gary Shilling,
president of Shilling & Co., New York economic
consultants.

“As of 1977 the percentage of the population
dependent on spending by government, at some
level, for a significant part of their income came to
54 percent —up more than 11 percentage points
from 1960°s 42 percent.” Shilling reports.

Congratulations to

the Officers, Directors and Members

ofthe Associated Food Dealers.

INDEPENDENT BISCUIT COMPANY

With Offices in Dearborn, Saginaw and Toledo, Ohio

15100 GOULD AVE. -

DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

PHONE (313)584-1110



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 21

Paul Inman Associates
Extends Congratulations
To The Officers, Directors

and Associated Food Dealers.

Six Convenient Branches to Serve You:
Detroit — Grand Rapids
Toledo — Saginaw — Fort Wayne

Indianapolis

paul inman associates, INnc.

30095 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY < FRANKLIN, MICH. < 626-8300
P.O. Box 615



Page 22 The Food Dealer e«  Spring, 1980

INVITATION TO SUPPLIERS
All manufacturers, wholesalers and brokers are cordially invited
to submit new products and merchandising ideas for publication
in The Food Dealer. And remember, low cost, hard-hitting adver-
tising in The Food Dealer reaches your important Michigan in-
dependent grocers, food chains, and beverage store operators.
For advertising information and rates, phone (313) 366-2400.
Or write The Food Dealer, care of Associated Food Dealers,
125 W. Eight Mile Road, Detroit, Michign 48203.

CONGRATULATIONS

to the Associated Food Dealers
on your 64th birthday

from the "Big M"
MICHIGAN
VODKA
DRINKERS
are
really
asking
for it!

MOHAWK McMahon&McDonald, Inc.
VODKA FOOD BROKERS

« LEADING MERCHANDISING SPECIALISTS
SOId over with complete retail, wholesale, institutional and chain coverage <

(Main Office)

- -
DETROIT: 23943 Industrial Park Dr., Farmington, Mich, 48024/Phone: (313) 477-7182
TOLEDO: 5247 Secor, Road, 43623 /Phone: (419) 473-1133

GRAND RAPIDS: 942 - 52nd Street, S. E. 49508/Phone: (616) 534-9695

bottles last year SAGINAW : 1840 North Michigan 48062/ Phone: (517) 755-3438
FORT WAYNE, Indiana 48602 3402 North Anthony Blvd.
Mohawk Vodka 80 100 Proof North Anthony Shopping Center - Suite #2/Phone: (219)484-6969

Made from 100% grain neutral spirits
MOHAWK LIQUEUR CORP., DETROIT, MICH.



melodu
farms®

HOMOGENIZED
VITAMIN D

MILK

LLLLLLLLLL
11111

For Your Good (Business) Health

MELODY FARMS DAIRY

31111 INDUSTRIAL ROAD . LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48150

Phone (313) 525-4000



Page 24

USDA Announces New
Anti-Fraud Food Stamp Rules

The U. S. Department of Agriculture will imple
ment a series of measures aimed at tightening manage-
ment of the food stamp program and preventing
food stamp fraud. Assistant Secretary Carol Foreman
said, starting in June, people applying for food
stamps must supply social security numbers for
adult household members and all children with in-
come. “This provision, which is required by a 1979

1980 Social Security Tax Rules

Social Security reminder: effective January 1,
1980, the first $25,900 of wages is subject to social
security taxes. The rate remains the same as in 1979;
6.13 percent for both employer and employee. The
maximum to be paid by each, therefore, is $1,587.67,
an increase of $183.90 over last year. For the self-
employed, the rate is 8.10 percent and the basis is
also $25,900, for a maximum tax of $2,097,90.

Another social security rules change is that the
annual beneficiaries can earn without losing any bene-
fits has been increased from $4,500 to $5,000 for

The Test Of Tine...

Years

Of
Successful
Service

To Slaughter Houses, Wholesale &
Retail Markets and Locker Plants

Whatever Your Problems May Be, Call

Carling & Conpary

3350 Greenfield Road
WA 8-7400
Melvindale, Michigan

P. O. Box 309
Main Post Office
Dearborn. Michigan

AFD MEMBER

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980
law, will help states use computers to check informa-
tion provided by people applying for food stamps,”
Foreman said. “People who refuse to supply their
social security numbers will not be eligible for food
stamps.”

The new regulations also crack down on people
who have defrauded the food stamp program,”
Foreman said. They are already disqualified from re-
ceiving food stamps for 3 to 27 months. They can
now rejoin the program only if they repay the
stamps’ value in cash or agree to have their allotment
reduced until the money is recovered as an incentive
to States to keep half of the money they recover.

those age 65-71, and from 3,480 to 3,720 for persons
under 65.

Still another government ruling effecting social se-
curity beneficiaries originates with the IRS and has to
do with deferred accompensation plans. To avoid
causing such compensation to be liable to social se-
curity and unemployment taxes, new procedures
must be followed.

The deferred compensation arrangements must be
spelled out in detail in an establishment plan that
covers either specified classes of employees or em-
ployees in general.

Your CPA can help make your plan conform to the
new rules if it doesn’t already.

Our Congratulations to
AFD on Your 64th
Anniversary. It is a Pleasure
serving the Association
and your Membership.

GEORGE R.SHAMIE, JR., C.P.A.

32401 W. Eight Mile Road
Livonia, Michigan 48152
Phone (313) 474-2000



Ifthey gave decorations in the retail food industry
—and they should—you’d already have a chest-full.

For fighting courageously against incredible odds
to make a profit

For meritorious service in the relentless campaign
against stockouts.

For service “above and beyond” in the fierce
struggle to hold on to your customers.

For resourcefulness and innovation in effective
merchandising and promotion.

For bravery under fire from all types of
competition.

For these and countless other valiant deeds

in the front lines, we at Procter & Gamble, salute
you. We’re proud to be in this business with you.
You've supported us by selling our products. And
we've supported you by trying to provide consistently
salable products of quality, by helping to expand your
sales with new brands, and by helping you to create
profitable new categories.

YouVve earned your battle ribbons.

Procter & Gamble

Customer Services Department



Page 26 The Food Dealer e  Spring, 1980

Jerry Yono Ray Shoulders Jéiﬁal Shallé-l

Detroit Food & Drug Center Shoulders’ Markets Grand Food Markets
President Chairman of the Board Vice-President

YOUR 1980 OFFIGERS,

Aims and objectives of the Associated Food Dealers are
“to improve and better the industry in which we

do business, constantly offering the consuming public
the best possible products and services at the

Cleo Ashburn Stan Albus Lafayette Alien, Jr. Jacik Azzam
Ashburn’s Party Store Stan’s Market Allen's Super Markets American Oriental Grocery

Don Harrington Phil Lauri Phil Saverino Allen Verbrugge
Meat-N-Place Lauri Brothers Super Market Phil's Quality Market Verbrugge's Market



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 '9

Page 27

Tony Munaco Larry Joseph Edward Deeb
Mt. Elliott-Charlevoix Market Market Square of Birmingham Executive Director
Vice-President Treasurer

DIRECTORS, ADVISORS

lowest possible prices, in the American tradition

of free enterprise.” The association also represents its
members in the cause of justice and fair play at all levels
Of government, business and in the community at-large.

Sidney Brent George Byrd
Kenilworth Market Byrd’'s Choice Meats
Louis Vescio Harvey L. Weisberg

Vescio's Super Markets Chatham Super Markets

Sam Cosma Robert Coverson
Atlas Super Market People’s Service Center

PHOTO NOT AVAILABLE:

Jacob Grant
Farmer Grant's Markets



Page 28

A
blood dot

the size

ofthisdot
can cause

Heart
Attack.

Or a stroke.

Every year, thousands die because of
a blood clot. Thousands more become
disabled, some permanently.

What's being done to stop it?

Plenty.

We're the Michigan Heart Association.
We're giving scientists the chance to find
out more about blood clots.

How to detect them. How to treat
them. How to keep them from happen-
ing.

We're fighting hard. With new drugs.
New kinds of treatment. Better ways to
help heart attack and stroke victims re-
turn to anormal life.

And it's only a part of the total war
we're waging against the number one
cause of death in this country: heart
disease and stroke.

The blood clot is small, the problem
is enormous.

The Michigan Heart Association
WE’'RE FIGHTING FOR YOUR LIFE

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

lat® *:

from all theGang at camp swampy

Beetle 3 Ia u.Somy H alftrack
oTTO *

The only complete Dairy Program for
the independent Retailer.

Call Jack Carroll at 616-243-0173 and
learn why it pays to participate

grocer s DAIRY CO. 2555 Buchanan Ave., S.w., Grand Rapids, Ml 49508



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 29

tasty fresh nub

Tempting and delicious ... as
irresistible as Kar's new modern
packaging in tones of brown and
gold. Customers will want to try the
complete line: Mixed Nuts, Cashews,
Spanish Peanuts, Virginia Peanuts,
Barbecue Peanuts, Dry Toasted
Peanuts, and others. Packaged in
bags, vacuum-packed cans, and
reusable tumblers.

KAR NUT PRODUCTS CO.
1525 Wanda, Ferndale, Michigan 48220



Page 30

The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

U.S. Anti-Trust Chief Wants Violators Sent to Jalil

The U. S Justice Department’s new anti-trust
chief says he’s convinced heavy fines on corporate
price-fixers .and monopolists, or getting them to
admit guilt, is not enough of a deterrence. The
punishment, he is telling Congress, has to be more
jail sentences. Some key members of the House Ju-
diciary Subcommittee on Antitrust and Monopoly
think that approach may be a shade too muscular,
and that the traditional treble damage route, if fol-
lowed religiously, might be the preferred way to go.

But Sanford Litvack, who is meeting almost daily
with anti-trust staffers to plan litigation-related stra-
tegy, says he is absolutely determined to step up his
division’s criminal enforcement activities. “Without
belaboring the point,” Litvack notes, | am con-
vinced from experience (as a private anti-trust prac
tioner representing defendants) that the most ef
fective anti-trust deterrant is the real and serious
threat to personal freedom and reputation posed by
the prospect ofjail.”

Be Carefulof Polyethylene in Fatand Bones

The problem of Polyethylene getting into the
renderers’ raw materials and being suspended or dis
solved into the fats during rendering has become
serious. The loss of users for tallow would be a cri-
tical blow to all renderers and suppliers of raw ma-
terials. Since it is not feasible to remove suspended or
dissolved polyethylene in tallow due to the extreme
difficulty and expense involved, it becomes necessary
to keep it out of the raw materials received for ren-
dering.

A concentrated effort must be made by all sup-
pliers of raw materials to see that plastic packaging

NEW ERA
POTATO CHIPS

Michigan’ Fastest
Growing

Potato Chip

Good to the last Chip!

DUCHENE, INC.

5801 GRANDY
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48211
PHONE 921-0800 - 1- 2- 3

materials, drum liners and so forth, are not allowed
into the raw material going to the rendering compa-
nies. If they are not kept out, then the renderer faces
a loss of their markets for animal fats.

It is strongly urged that all meat markets take im-
mediate steps to insist that all polyenthylene or
plastic packaging material, drum liners, etc. be kept
out of raw materials.

We seek the cooperation of all market managers
to keep polyethylene out of your drums. By doing so
it will maintain the markets of animal fats.

J & B RARE SCOTCH
ABSOLUT VODKA

BOMBAY GIN
Achia Clauss Ouzo

BACARDI RUMS
CHERRY MARNIER
GRAND MARNIER

IZMIRA VODKA
SAMBUCA ROMANA

HARVEY W. EWALD
and ASSOCIATES

11211 Morang Drive ¢ Detroit, Ml 48224

Phone: 527-1654



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 31

THE HOUSE OF FINE WINES

The Finest Selection of Wines from Around the World

Master Distributors in Michigan for: Stags Leap Cellars (California)
Franciscan (California)
Romano-Cucamonga (California)
Hanns Kornell Champagne (California)
Rallo-Segesta
Cora Asti Spumante (Italy)

Cora Vermouths (Italy)
Rallo-Marsala (Italy)

Villa Banfi (Veronese, Italy)

Riunite Lambrusco (Italy)

Alexis Lichine Wines & Selections (France)
Patriarche (France)

Cora Gran Spumante (Italy)

LaVan Champagne (New York)
Schmitt & Sohne (Germany
GoldenBishop Liebfraumilch (Germany)
Joseph Wehr (Germany)

Aliance Rose (Portugal)

Pierre Bertin (France)

Bell' Agio (ltaly)

San Martin (California)

Blue Angel Liebfraumilch (Germany)
Souverain (California)

Bollinger Champagne (France)
Kriter-vin Mousseaux (France)
Chanson (France)

St. Raphael Aperitif (France)
Armand Roux (France)

Prats Freres (France)

Havemeyer (Germany)

Deinhard (Germany)

Very good selection of Premier Grand Cru Wines of Bordeux and Great Estates of Germany

LOCAL DISTRIBUTORS:
Macomb County — Van Hollenbeck Dist., 800-552-6240 Toll Free
Oakland County and Western Wayne County — Van Hollenbeck, Dist., 800-462-7660 Toll Free

Abe Cherry, Dist. .. .. Detroit ... .(313) 873-0992 Kowalski Dist. .., .... Manistee.......... .(616) 723- 2401
Arbor Beverage.... .. Ann Arbor... .(313) 662-9592 Kozak Dist.....ccceeeeee . .. . Hamtramck ... .(313) 925-3220
Anderson Dist. Co. . .. Jackson.......... (517) 782-8179 Latocha Beverage ... .. Ludington .... .(616) 843-8111
Beaudoin Beverage. . .. Stephenson .. .(906) 753-4725 Lipinski Dist......... .... Escanaba ........... .(906) 786-3121
Bellino's Quality Bev. .. Trenton........... .(313) 675-9566 Lyle Elliott & Sons .... OWOSSO....c........ .(517) 725-2717
Central State Dist.. . .. Mt. Pleasant. . .(517) 773-9027 Marchetti Dist. . . ... .. Sault Ste. Marie. .(906) 632-2321
Central Beverage . . . .. Cadillac........... .(616) 775-2466 Modern Beverage. . .... Holland.............. .(616) 392-3533
Century Beverage .. .. Flintu........ .(313) 743-7700 Paw Paw Wine Dist. ., .. Kalamazoo. ... .(616) 657-6105
D-B Dist..... .. ..BaycCity .... .(517) 686-1690 Peterlin Dist............ . ., . Calumet.............. .(906) 337-0213
Dixon Dist.... . . Traverse City . .(616) 947-0020 Petipren Dist.......... .... Port Huron. . .. (313) 364-6011
Draves Dist... ... .. Bad Axe .... .(517) 269-8581 Pisani Dist............... . ... lronwood........... .(906) 932-9722
F & F Dist..ccccerennnnnne. .. Muskegon Hts. .(616) 733-2280 C. Riffel & Sons ... ... Saginaw.............. .(517) 752-8365
Four Season Dist. . . .. Iron Mountain .(906) 774-6373 Robinette Dist.. . . .... Adrian............ .(517) 265-6248
Griffin & Templeton Dist. West Brach. . . .(517) 345-0540 St.Clair Dist.......... .... Port Huron. ... .(313) 982-8534
Huron Dist................. .. Cheboygan. ., .(616) 627-2191 Sky Pac Enterprises .... Detroit............ .(313) 896-7200
John Nate Beverage . .. Dowagiac. ... .(616) 782-2566 Tri-City Beverage. . .... Marquette .... .(906) 226-8811
John Gatiss Dist.. . . .. Munising .. .. .(906) 387-2024 Verderese Dist. . . . .... Lansing............ (517) 489-9455

Kent Beverage........... .. Grand Rapids . .(616) 538-2850 Zaiger Beverage. . . .... Alpena ... .(517) 356-9036

Now Two Locations to Serve the Retail Licensee: 60 N. Rose, Mount Clemens —2720 Auburn Court, Auburn Heights



IN APPRECIATION:

The Associated Food Dealers on behalf of
our over 2,800 members who employ over
40,000 persons, is most appreciative of the
interest and cooperation offered by many of
the food and beverage suppliers in planning

this event. In particular, we thank the follow-

ing firms specifically, for their generous
participation and co-sponsorship.

Cocktail Hour:
Pepsi-Cola Company

Snacks, Cocktail Hour:
Borden Company
Kar-Nut Company
Kraft, Inc.

Superior Potato Chips

Banquet Sponsors:
Borden Company
Abe Cherry Distributors
Darling & Company
Detroit City Dairy
Detroit Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Detroit Rendering Company
Faygo Beverages
Grosse Pointe Quality Foods
G. Heileman Brewing Company
Paul Inman Associates
Kar-Nut Company
Kraft, Inc.
Ludington News Company
Melody Farms Dairy
Metroplex Beverage Company
Pepsi-Cola Company
Peschke Packing Company
Specialty Foods Company
Stephen's Nu-Ad
Stroh Brewery Company
H. J. Van Hollenbeck Dists., Inc.
Velvet Food Products
Wayne Soap Company
Ira Wilson & Sons Dairy

Dinner Wines:
Frontenac Vineyards

Corsages for Ladies:
Detroit City Dairy

Prizes:
AFD and Friends

The Food Dea

AFD 64An

Food Trade

TUESDAY MARCH 25th, at

DAZZLING ENTERTAINMENT by "THE DA



Spring, 1980

versary
dnner

HALL, DETROIT

PROGRAM

I; Msgr. George Garmo

1 AFD Executive Director

ler, President, DAGMR

ono, AFD President

tSAND ANNOUNCEMENTS
bf Officers and Directors

tion: Fr. Jacob Yasso

MUSIC by PETE BALTRUS

DANCE TO EDDIE SANTINI'S ORCHESTRA



Page 34

IT PAYSTO PROMOTE NABISCO

Very Best Wishes
toour Fiendsand Customers
who have helped to make
Nabisco
ahouseholdword.

NABISCO inc.
B akers of Americals favonte ¢ ookies. Snacks and Crackers

The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

BELMONT

PAPER AND BAG COMPANY, INC.

"A Complete Line of Packaging Supplies
for the Food Industry."

Serving Southern Lower Michigan
and Northern Ohio

PHONE 491-6550

Represented by:
Lloyd - Bill - lzzy - Joe - Bruce - Lou

13850 Nelson Ave. « Detroit, Mich. 48227

Congratulations to

the Officers, Directors and Members

of the Associated

Food Dealers.

DETROT FOOD BROK

FRS ASSOCIATION




The
next best thing
to having a
doctor

INn the house.

It'sgood to belong.



Page 36

Restaurants Authorized
ToAccept Food Stamps

Over a thousand restaurants in fifteen States are
now authorized to accept food stamps from eligible
household members sixty years of age or over. The
Food Stamp Act of 1964, as amended in 1973,
authorizes restaurants that have contracted with
their appropriate State agency to accept food stamps
from serving meals to the elderly at concessional
prices. The Food Stamp Act of 1977 also provides
that recipients of Supplemental Security Income
benefits under Title XVI of the Social Security Act
are eligible to purchase meals with food stamps in
restaurants.

To be eligible for authorization, a restaurnat must
have a contract with a State agency to serve meals
at reduced prices to members of eligible households.
Restaurant operators interested in becoming autho
rized to accept food stamps should contact their
State Welfare Department to determine which agency
in the State hasjurisdiction in the matter.

According to the U. S. Department of Agriculture
Food and Nutrition Service, restaurants are currently
authorized to participate in the Food Stamp Pro-
gram in the following States: Alabama, Arizona,

BestWishes to

AFD for 1980

HALLING-KEIL CO.

21655 TELEGRAPH RD.
SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48034
PHONE 357-2200

The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980
California, Colorado, Florida, Hawaii, lowa, Kansas,
Minnesota, Nebraska, Oregon, Rhode Island, Sout
Dakota, Texas and Utah.

State contracts with restaurants call on operators
to meet the following requirements:

1. Provide nutritionally balanced meals for break
fast, lunch and dinner during its regular hours to
eligible persons at 10% less than the prices charged
its regular customers.

2. Accept USDA Food Stamps in lieu of cash
from an eligible elderly food stamp program partici
pant.

3. Require proof of eligibility in cases of doubt
by requesting a person’s Food Stamp identification
card.

4. Provide meals to eligible persons without dis-
crimination as to. race, color, or national origin.

5. Keep records and file reports on forms and in
the manner required.

6. Post a sign in a manner and in a place prescribed.



The Food Dealer e«  Spring, 1980 Page 37

- than either the Free Press
or the News!
[ |

With a newspaper read
by almost half a million &
people in the suburbs

around Detroit - the key Ser § g *
suburbs, mind you where  « g mSa Ly
most of the big spending QUiz P99 Qz
goes on. That's more 149,159« 95,890+ 117,225+

REACHRIGHT:  seove o sy

major grocery chains in
With newspapers that their areas. ** And read
don't just reach more by over 824,965 shop
people, but reach more pers in suburban shop
of the right people, And ping malls in their ter
O&E papers are read by ritory. * The 12 Observer
over 73% of all adults & Eccentric newspapers.
earning over $25,000 in Buy one or buy 'em all
the area they cover, ** with just one rep and
Read by over 71% of the one phone call!

(313) 591 at (313) 644-1100. To
reach big and reach
2 3 0 0

right, reach for the
Just call our Ad Director, phone now. Well open
George Hagan, at (313) up a whole new world in
591-2300, collect. Or call the nation's fifth richest
our National Advertising market you've never

Manager, Kevin Curley, reached before,

THE 12 TWICE WEEKLY

0 bserver & Eccentric

NEWSPAPERS

We reach more people in our own hometowns
combined than the Free Press or the News.

Birmingham/West Bloomfield Eccentric, Canton Observer, Farmington
Observer, Garden City Observer, Livonia Observer, Plymouth Observer,
* SOUCE cac,abc Redford Observer, Rochester Eccentric, Southfield Eccentric, Troy
*+ Souoe mor 198 Eccentric, and Westland Observer.



Page 38

DETROIT RENDERING
COMPANY

SINCE 1850

SUPERIOR SERVICE -TOP MARKET VALUES

1923 Frederick * Detroit

571-2500

"First We Render. Service"

AFD MEMBER

BEST WISHES FOR 1980.
LET USHELP YOU MAKE THE 80%
THE BEST EVER!

HAROLD M. LINCOLN
COMPANY

Food and General Mdse.
Brokers

23955 Freeway Park Drive
Farmington Hills, Mich. 48024
Phone: (313) 477-0900

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

DEPEND ON US

QUALITY « RELIABILITY « SERVICE

Let one of our local
packaging specialists show you
our new merchandising ideas and packaging solutions

WE DELIVER

Sales Offices In
DETROIT « SAGINAW « TOLEDO
(313) 921-3400 752-8817 866-1899

BETTER MADE POTATO CHIPS

* SOUR CREAM N’ ONION
POTATO CHIPS

* B. B. Q. POTATO CHIPS
* WAVE POTATO CHIPS
* CHEESE CORN

* B. B. Q. CORN PUFFS

* PRETZELS

« CARMEL CORN

10148 Gratiot Ave. 925-4774

Detroit

AFD Member



The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

YouGet An Extra
Dividend From Belonging

Feudal parliaments had three “estates” —clergy, no-
bles and bourgeoise ﬁcommons). In his French Revolu-
tion, Thomas Carlyle hailed the emergence of the
Fourth Estate, comprised of “able editors, new printers
and new journals, which shaped and rallied public
opinion and grabbed leadership from the national
assembly. The collective power of the press remains
as potent as ever, as the Watergate incident shows.

There is also a Fifth Estate that wields great in-
fluence in America, and every association member is
part of it. Trade associations, professional societies,
civic and charitable groups—these and every other
type of membership organization play an unchallenged
role in the conduct of national, state and local affairs.
As everyone knows who attended a hearing before a
Senate or House committee, or at his state capital,
association leaders provide the bulk of the testimony.
This is the Voice of Democracy, and without its
expert guidance legislation would harm considerably
more than it helps.

Every citizen has a right to appear for or against
a bill and to communicate individually with his
Congressman. But those outside the Fifth Estate
rarely do. Action and effectiveness stem from orga-

BUCK JACK

FOLDING GUARD CO.
Steel Mesh, Iron Bar Guards
* Door & Window Guards

e Store Fronts ¢« Homes

» Apartments ¢ Factories

LOWCOST-CREDIT
QUICK INSTALLATION

FREE ESTIMATES

893-7677
2958 E. McNichols, Detroit

Page 39

nization: before anything is accomFIished there must
be an alert, a call to arms, mobilization of willing
adherents, and instruction in the course to be
followed.

The Fifth Estate is not concerned exclusively
with legislation. Internally, for instance, it fosters
trade customs, codes of ethics and safety practices.
Examples of external impact abound, including anti-
pollution drives and standards that will make our
land a better place to live.

This aspect of membership has to be read between
the lines. There are plenty of other reasons for
joining, especially direct benefits and services that
repay the dues investment. But everyone who cares
about the future of his country and his calling
deserves to be enlisted in the Fifth Estate.

Contact the Associated Food Dealers for informa-
tion on how you can become a member of our Fifth

Estate. Write to 125 W. Eight Mile Rd., Detroit, Mich.
48203. Or Phone (313) 366-2400.

Congratulation 5

to the Officers and Directors
_Of _

ASSOCIATED FOOD DEALERS

GUZZARDO

Wholesale
Meats, Inc.

Fine Meat Purveyors Serving the Food Industry

Phone: 833-3555

2888 Riopelle Detroit, Mich. 48207



Page 40

Let Us Redeem
Your Coupons!

GET ONE LUMP-SUM

CHECK FOR YOUR COUPONS -

Saves You Valuable Time
Don't Tie Up Needed Cash
No Sorting Necessary

No Counting Necessary
Sure and Accurate

Send or Drop-off Coupons to —

ASSOCIATED FOOD DEALERS

125 W. Eight Mile Rd.
Detroit, Michigan 48203
Phone (313) 366-2400

The Food Dealer e«  Spring, 1980

GROW
Faster

with the

Winning
Team.

When you become one of the six-hundred plus retailers
who are voluntary members of the SUPER FOOD SERVICES
team, you have a lot to gain.

You keep your independence . . . your respected place in
the neighborhood . . . but you add the leverage you need to com-
pete with the chains.

We'r food specialists with years of retail experience, and we
think RETAIL. We know what it takes to put you on top.
Marketing knowledge. Giant purchasing power. Modern ware-
housing. Super advertising and promotion. Super training of
your personnel. Computerized accounting. In-store promotions.
Confidential advice to help you expand profitably. Sound
good? It is.

SUPER FOOD SERVICES, INC.

555 East Huron Street, Vassar, Michigan 48768

Phone: (517) 823-8421 —John Irvine, Vice President

Michigan Division

NEW RED HOT ITEM
FOR YOUR DELI CASE!

LEFTY'S BRANDS CO.
52365 N. Gratiot
New Baltimore, Michigan 48047
PHONE: (313) 949-2900



SIGNS OF LIF=

"Coca-Cola" and Coke" are registered trade-marks which identity the same product ot The Coca-Cola Company.



Page 42

DETROIT Mayor Coleman A. Young took time out from his
busy schedule to review construction of the new Eastern
Market complex. Looking on, from left, are Al Chirco of
Al's Seafoods; Ralph Brumer, General Provisions; Mayor
Young; and Vincent (Jim) Vitale of Faro Vitale & Sons pro-
duce distributors.

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

New Eastern Market
Complex Prospering

Vincent “Jim” Vitale, Ralph Brumer, and Al
Chirco, partners of Vitale Associates, Inc., have
opened their new retail complex in Eastern Market
at Russell and Wilkins Streets, Detroit; a part of the
first new retail development in Eastern Market in
over 50 years.

The complex includes General Provisions, Inc.,
purveyor of beef, veal, pork and lamb to hotels,
restaurants, and convalescent homes as well as retail
sales of all types and meats. Al’s Seafood, offering
freshly caught and frozen fish and seafod, Deli and
Wine Shop, specialists in cheese, wine and delica-
tessen foods, Nikolas Cafeteria, a fast service restau-
rant and cocktail bar with seating for 200, and the
Eastern Market branch of the National Bank of De-
troit.

A part of the Wholsale Distribution Center No. 1,
the site utilizes urban renewal land in the first phase
of a long range plan to improve the Market area.

“Planning for our part in this expansion has been
in the works since 1968,” said Vitale. “We have

The Michigan Lottery Has Awarded
Over $763 Million In Cash Prizes

(SINCE 1972)

And Lottery Agents
Earned Over $97 Million
For Helping Make It Possible.

NOW THATS A WINNING COMBINATION



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

faith in this city and its future. Eastern Market is
already one of the biggest and most unique in the
country; we want to see it become one of the most
modern, also.”

Vitale stated that unlike Toronto’s market area
which is solely wholesale, Eastern Market along
Russell Avenue has retail facilities for the general
public.

“You can buy freshly caught seafood and unusual
cheeses here that you can’t find anywhere else in the
metropolitan area,” he added.

Vitale said that the complex is only the beginning
of his group’s plans in Eastern Market. Wholesale
warehouses have been going up on Rivard Street at
Wilkins and a large import mall is planned near the
new $100,000 landscaped and paved walkway cover-
ing old Alfred Street at Russell.

“We do a fantastic business with week-end shop-
pers,” said Vitale, “and we expect a fast service,
good food cafeteria as well as the new deli and wine
shop will bring more people into the market on week-
days, also.”

Page 43

THREE of the motivators behind the Eastern Market com-
plex shown above at the grand opening, are from left, Ralph
Brumer, Jim Vitale and Al Chirco. The trio have a lot of faith
in rebuilding Detroit, and are optimistic the market area will
be one of the finest in the nation.

Congratulations to

the Officers, Directors and Members

ofthe Associated Food Dealers.

FROM AMERICAN FOOD ASSOCIATES AND THEIR FINE PRINCIPALS
“TOGETHER WE MAKE THINGS HAPPEN”

* Red Rose Tea * Pine Sol « Scensation ¢ Georgia Pacific
* Cup O’ Noodles * Rice A Roni, Noodle Roni e
» Broadcast ¢ Scott’s Liquid Gold ¢ Cole’s Bakeries  3M e
e Sunstar ¢ Mobil Oil « Hefty « Kodak e
* Mix 'N Drink « Ronson ¢ Savarin « Maypo, Wheatena « O—Cel—-© -«
e 3—Diamond ¢ Broadcast ¢ Sylvania « Goop
* Lawry’s « Hartz « STP Gas Treatment

24112 Research Drive
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48024 — Phone 478-8910



Page 44

S &G

Grocer Comp

55 Years of Success

In 1924, Philip N. Shammas
and two partners founded S & G
Grocer. Their first location in
downtown Detroit was ideal be-
cause they were near a great num-
ber of restaurants.

So they quickly expanded from a
simple grocery store to a cash and-
carry restaurant supply house.

But Shammas had greater visions
of further promoting the business
into the Foodservice area. Four
years later he bought out his part-
ners and concentrated solely on

distribution to the institutional
trade.
After several major moves to

more expanded facilities, Shammas
finally purchased S & G’s present
building at 174 S. Clark Street; a
move Shammas terms, “the greatest
calculated gamble of my life.” Here
other family members joined him
to develop and design the ware-
house and office facilities. Six
months later, the one-story building
was completely renovated. Now the
140,000-square-foot complex sits

ERLANGER

is the Jos. Schlitz Brewing Company}
new superpremium beer scheduled for introduction this month.
The beer is a pure barley malt brew.

WAYNE DISTRIBUTING COMPANY,

INC.

WHOLESALERS

12200 SEARS AVENUE, LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48150 -

PHONE: (313) 427-4400
'1980 Jos. Schlitz Brewing Company

The Food Dealer

Spring, 1980

on a three-block-long site and is
among the largest and most modern
distribution centers in the Mid-
west.

Shammas’ total food service con-
cept was made complete with the
addition of a frozen line in 1976.
Along with three sons, George,
Robert and Richard, Shammas has
developed his corporation to pro-
duce an annual sales volume of $18
million.

After 55 years of success, his
greatest accomplishments are the
friendship and respect he has
gained in an industry he has helped
to develop.

Peschke Packing

Names KoszewsKi

Aloysius (Al) Koszewski has
been promoted to director of pur-
chasing for Peschke Packing Com-
pany, according to a recent an-
nouncement made by Neil Georgi,
president of the Detroit-based meat
packing firm. With this promotion,
Koszewski will become a member
of the general management group
for Peschke, as well as being re-
sponsible for purchasing for the
entire company.

Koszewski joined the firm’s
accounting department in 1964
while attending the University of
Detroit. Upon his graduation in
1968, he was promoted to purcha-
sing agent, a post he held until re-
cently.

Safety Gbves Protect Hands



You can buy a lot

of groceries
with half

a million
dollars

Half a million dollars.

Mutual of Omaha has paid that
much in benefits to the
Associated Food Dealers in
the past 15 years.

Half a million dollars to your
fellow members in Disability
Income Protection benefits.
Regular monthly benefits they
used as they saw fit when a
covered sickness or accident
kept them from working.
That'sthe beauty of Mutual of
Omaha's Disability Income
Protection, you use the money
the way you want to: rent,
clothing, school tuition ...
and of course, groceries.

Half a million dollars.

That's just one of the reasons
why the Associated Food
Dealers officially endorses this

Mutual
dOmaha

People you can count on...

Life Insurance Affiliate:

United of Omaha

MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOME OFFICE OMAHA. NEBRASKA

program for its members and
their employees.

And United of Omaha,
the life insurance affiliate of
Mutual of Omaha, also offers
Life insurance Protection to
Associated Food Dealers
members. An extra cushion
between their families and
financial worry.

Disability Income Protection
for members and their em-
ployees, and Life Insurance
for members. Three excellent
reasons to contact the nearest
Mutual of Omaha office. Call
today or fill out the coupon
and return it for more inform-
ation about any of these fine
plans. These Mutual of Omaha
representatives will provide
personal, courteous service in
helping to select the plan
that’s right for your needs.

Associated Food Dealers

Robert Arnholt
Warren, Michigan ¢ 313 574-1600

Bill O. Brink
Southfield, Michigan ¢ 313 569-2200

Harold Hahn
East Detroit, Michigan « 313 774-3060

Bob Hassett
Mount Pleasant, Michigan « 517 772-2981

Gerald Lamberson
Lansing, Michigan ¢ 517 323-4775

Ken Peters
Flint, Michigan. 313 238-0417

Len Raskin
Marquette, Michigan « 906 228-6222

R F Roloff
Grand Rapids, Michigan ¢« 616 942-9770

James W. Speers
Ann Arbor, Michigan ¢ 313 769-4160

Harold Wise
Saginaw, Michigan ¢ 517 799-3254

Tony Xouris
Kalamazoo, Michigan 6%6 323-0200

125 west Eight Mile Road+ Detroit, Michigan 48203

YES! | am interested in more information about:

0O Disability Income Protection for me

0O Disability income Protection for my employees

O Life insurance

Name

Address

City

state

ZIP




Page 46

The Food Dealer

Spring, 1980

Saving Energy In Food Stores

The Federal Energy Administra-
tion has developed a set of 50 sug-
gestions for saving energy in the
operation of food stores. They are
listed below —post this page of the
“Food Dealer” on your store bul-
letin board as a remainder to all of
your employees.

1. Seal windows with caulking.

2. Weatherstrip doors.

3. Use lower wattage or fewer
bulbs.

4. Turn off lights when area is
not in use.

5. Use window lights sparingly.

6. Turn off or dim lights in store
parking lot.

7. During day, open curtains or
shades.

8. At night, close curtains.

9. Keep windows clear of ob-
struction for maximum sunlight.

10. Restock during the day,
since night hours require more heat
and light.

11. Have store delivery of pick-
up trucks observe 50 mph rules.

12. Keep delivery doors closed
when not in use.

13. Turn off heat in storerooms
and areas when not occupied.

14. Clean refrigeration coils to
boost efficiency.

15. Maintain equipment in peak
running order.

16. Provide regular maintenance
for heating system and keep filters
and heat transfer surfaces clean.

17. Add insulation on heating
pipes passing through unused areas.

18. Keep wiring in good condi-
tion to minimize loss of power.

19. Consider not venting heat
and moisture away for food service
station or kitchen if feasible.

20. Apply light-colored finished
to walls, ceilings and floors, dark
surfaces absorb light and may re-
quire as much as 15 percent more
wattage.

HOBART

FOOD EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS

21. Clean lamps and lighting
fixtures to increase efficiency by as
much as 40 percent.

22. Insulate ceilings and floors.

23. Use more efficient fluo-
rescent, mercury or sodium lights,
rather than incandescent where
possible.

24. Fix leaking faucets.

25. Use paper plated in food
service to reduce hot water con-
sumption for dishwashing.

26. Fully stock frozen food ca-
binets to load line limits in order to
maintain lowest temperature pos-
sible.

27. Use heat reclamation systems
to heat the store environment.

28. Install demand load controls.

29. Install demand defrost con-
trols.

30. If demand defrost controls
are not wused, have set defrost
time staggered.

(Continued on Page 48)

Anywhere inyour
supermarket,

all aisles lead to
Hobart.

SCALES « WRAPPERS +« MIXERS « GRINDERS ¢ SLICERS « MEAT SAWS « MICROWAVE OVENS

AND MORE

12750 Northend Ave., Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Phone 542-5938



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980

(RABAKEG(F
DYNAMITETASIE.

Page 47

KEG of COLT

The crystal clear Keg of Colt.
Twelve ounces of dynamite taste.
Grab a Keg or a six pack tonight,
and keep your good time going strong



Page 48

ENERGY
SAVING

(Continued from Page 46)

31. Turn off one or two exterior
lights if possible.

32. Change filters regularly on
furnace, air conditioning and meat
preparation coils.

33. Set heating thermostat at
68°F.

34. Set cooling thermostat at
78°F.

35. Make sure air conditioning
and heating are not on at the same
time.

36. Vacuum all cooling coils and
keep them clean.

37. Be certain that personnel re-
duce all water use to a minimum.

38. Keep reach-in case doors
and walk-in cooler doors closed as
much as possible. Use reminder
signs.

39. Keep supply diffusers and re-

The Food Dealer

turn air grilles free of stock, trash
and dirt. Restricted air flow causes
equipment to work harder.

Spring, 1980

48. Preheat ovens in bakeries
minimum amount of time.
49. Turn off ovens when not in

use.
50. Do not load fryer beyond
recommended capacity.

Don't be a
heart breaker

40. Train all personnel in energy
efficient operation of the store.

41. Institute a group relamping
program.

42. Replace lamps with new ones
designed for energy efficiency.

43. When removing fluorescent
lamps, have an electrician dis-
connect primary side of the ballast.

44, For doors with air curtains,
adjust the velocity and direction or
air flow to prevent outside air
from entering the store.

45. Adjust the timing of auto-
matic doors so that they remain
open only the necessary amount of
time.

46. Use night covers on cases if
recommended by the manufacturer
strictly according to directions.

47. Position advertising or dis-
play cards where they will not
interfere with air flow.

Stop smoking.

The Michigan Heart Association
WE'RE FIGHTING FOR YOUR LIFE

THE COMPLETE

MAGAZINE AND BOOK SYSTEM
WE SPECIALIZE IN
PERSONALIZED WEEKLY SERVICE

- PAPERBACKS
-« COMICS -+ MAGAZINES

NO DELIVERY CHARGES
FREE DISPLAY FIXTURES
ALL PRODUCTS FULLY RETURNABLE
HIGHEST DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

BIG RAPIDS
DISTRIBUTION CO.

230 ADAIR, DETROIT « 259-1888



The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

FISHING AROUND
FOR A WAY.

TO INCREASE YOUR
CUSTOMER SALES.

GIVE US A CALL
TODAY

WE'LL FURNISH
ALL DETAILS

CALL ACTION
964-4600

YOUR

BUSINESS

COULD
GET

BETTER

“TRY US ...

YOU'LL LIKE US’

Page 49

ACTION ADVERTISING COMPANY

CALL (313) 964-4600 COMPUTERIZED MAILING



Page 50

SHOPLIFTING LOSSES

(Continued from Page 16)

sewn all the way around the inside of their coats.
These people usually work together.

17 —Watch for newspapers and magazines folded
to conceal flat articles.

18 — Watch for merchandise being stuffed into
sleeves of coats. Anyone may steal.

19 —Finally, keep a constant watch down your
aisles.

Crime related costs absorbed by food retailers were
recently detailed in a survey conducted by the U.S.
Department of Commerce (DOC). The survey showed
that food retailers around the nation lose about
90 cents of every $100 net sales to crime-related
Costs.

Based on this industry average, a company with
$50 million annual sales could expect costs of crime
and security to be $450,000 a year.

The survey, designed to measure the magnitude
and types of crime losses suffered by food retailers
(excluding convenience stores), was conducted by

The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980
DOC’s Bureau of Domestic Commerce, after earlier
studies showed that the cost of crime in food re-
tailing was largely unknown and perhaps under-
estimated even by retailers themsleves.

The survey found that medium-size companies —
with annual sales of $25 to $100 million —are hit
hardest by crime-related losses, losing almost one
percent of sales to inventory shrinkage alone.

Contrary to expectations, the survey also found
that retailers suffering the greatest losses also re-
ported the largest security expenditures.

CUTTING SHRINK LOSSES DIFFICULT

Supermarket security specialists contacted by
Food Marketing Institute identified shoplifting and
employee theft as major sources of crime costs, but
added that these are difficult matters to deal with
effectively. “Employee awareness and cooperation
pose complex problems,” one market security di-
rector said. “But we must work for better employee
reporting because it’s really the only way to signifi-
cantly reduce inventory shrink.”

Charles Miller, president of the consulting firm
Loss Prevention Systems, Inc., said that reducing
shrink is difficult, but added that there are methods

It goes without saying, convenient Kowalski Party

Trays are perfect for office get-togethers, sales
meetings, hospitality suites, or entertaining
anytime. They are a meticulously prepared

selection of avariety of delicious Kowalski
quality meats with relishes added. To
order, just call any Kowalski store

a day in advance of your party.

For extra-special occasions,

Kowalski also offers gift

packages of hams and

assorted meats. Passthe
good word, "Smaczne."



The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

for doing so. “Aggressive prosecution of shoplifters
does pay off in the long run,” he said. “A company
will eventually: gain a reputation as being tough on
lawbreakers.”

Miller said that employees must also be instructed
on how to respond to shoplifters, and on how to
appear “highly visible” to customers. “Shoplifters
must feel they’re alone,” Miller said. “If employees
greet customers or offer assistance, a potential shop-
lifter may be discouraged.”

Another supermarket security director said:
“I'm sure that customers don’t realize they pay a
high price for crime in their food prices. In fact,
we know that many store managers are unaware
of the impact of crime. Education and improved
communication with employees and with consumers
isultimately the best defense against crime.”

SECURITY VS. CUSTOMER SERVICE

A DOC spokesman said that a possible roadblock
to instituting rough security measure may be “the
unavoidable conflict between security and customer
service.

“We know from past studies that customers do
sometimes view stringent security as a harassment,”
he said, “Instituting tough procedures may be seen
by management as a competitive disadvantage.
But customer displeasure might be largely elimina-
ted through education on who security precautions
are introduced.”

The Commerce Department survey explained the
larger security expenditures by those retailers also
reporting the greatest crime-related losses by saying
that security in these companies is perhaps “not
sufficiently directed to vulnerable areas such as
inventory shrinkage or bad checks.”

Survey figures show over 75% of all crime related
costs are lost to inventory shrinkage, with about six
percent lost to bad checks. However, losses to rob-
bery and burglary make up only 2.1 percent of total
crime costs.

The industry appears to be putting security ex-
penditures into more traditional preventive methods
such as mechanical devices to reduce robbery and
burglary, the DOC spokesman said. “It appears that
companies might do well to emphasize effective
management policies that could cut shoplifting,
bad checks and employee theft.” He said manage-
ment efforts might include pre-employment screening,
improved management-employee communications,
and “fostering an atmosphere that encourages em-
ployees to report crime.”

Mr. Miller took issue with the Commerce report’s
implication that food retailers are over-protecting

(Continued on Page 52)

Page 51

A
PART OF
YOUR
64 YEARS
TOGETHER!

The Associated Food
Dealers and WJIBK TV2



Page 52

SHOPLIFTING LOSSES

(Continued from Page 51)

against robbery and burglary. “It’s quite probable
that losses in these area are relatively small for the
very reason that protection is quite good,” he said.

“We must keep in mind that there are benefits to
robbery and burglary protection that do not show
up as dollar savings. Robbery prevention also pre-
vents employee injury or loss of life, and burglary
protection can help prevent arson.”

All retailers, wholesalers and manufacturers must
regularly analyze whether or not their security system

is doing the job of helping prevent various internal
and external crime losses.

Assoclated
Grocers
of Michigan

We've been building

The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

COMMERCE DEPARTMENT SURVEY:
Crime-related costs —food retailers
Losses/cost per Percent of total
$100 net sales  crime-related costs

for the future of better food

distribution for more than half a century!

Call David Trout or Bob Maynard at
1 (517) 694-3923 and learn how

AG retailers grow in spite of inflation.

Shrink 67.3cent 76%
Protective services

& devices 10.3 12
Bad checks 54 6
Cash shortage 19 2
Crime insurance

premiums 19 2
Robbery 10 1
Burglary 0.9 1

TOTAL 88.7 cents 100%
* —Does not include cost of collection

m m
A ssocatd G rocers



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 53

Warmest congratulations to the Associated Food
Dealers on your 64th Anniversary.

Added success to the new Officers and Directors.

11820 Harper Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48213
Phone: (313)521-3792

Louis J. Stephen

Suppliers of creative advertising services,
including layout and color printing of
handbills to the independent merchants
of Metropolitan Detroit.

NU-AD offers super service to over
250 food and beverage markets!

lion circulars printed weekly!



Page 54

The Food Dealer

Spring, 1980

Allied Is Going to Make It’
Its President, Jack Rixmann, Says

“This company is going to make
it. If 1 weren’t completely con-
vinced of that, | wouldn’t be sitting
in this chair — 1 wouldn’t even by
with this company.” The statement
was made unequivocally by Jack
Rixmann, Allied Supermarket’s
new president and chairman, less
than a month after assuming the
mantle given to him by Earl Smith
who took early retirement. “Don’t
just take my word for it. Go into
the stores. Go into the warehouses
or wander through the offices. The
spirit of the people is amazing,”
he said in an article which appeared
in Supermarket News. “Those are
the people who brought this com-
pany back. A year ago when you
walked through one of our stores,
you felt the gloom and doom in
the air. Today it’s gone.”

If Rixmann puts the people of
the organization first, he rates the
suppliers and creditors just as high.
“They’ve gone way beyond any-
thing they had to do in an effort to
save this company.” But all of that
is the doing of Earl Smith, he said.
“Without the confidence he inspi-
red in the employees and suppliers,
we’d be defunct now, instead of on
the way back to becoming a strong,
viable company.”

MICHIGAN WEEK

SET FOR
MAY 17-24

“Vacation in Michigan” is the
energy-conscious theme for Michi-
gan Week 1980, being celebrated
May 17 - 24. Since the Great
Lake State itself boasts the best of

Best Wishes

MARKS & GOERGENS, Inc.

Sales and Marketing

26300 TELEGRAPH ROAD
SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48034
PHONE (313) 354-1600

BRANCH OFFICES
Saginaw . . Grand Rapids . . Toledo

all possible travel destinations, Mi-
chigan Week suggests that com-
bining vacation and conservation is
the smart way to go. Food retailers,
wholesalers and  manufacturers
should try to tie-in with the special
week with special promotions.

GPQF MOVES INTO
NEW WAREHOUSE

Grosse Pointe Quality Food
Company, a division of Farm House
Foods Corporation has moved
into its new food distribution cen-
ter in Canton Twp., located at
41600 Van Born Road. The new
warehouse is over 250,000 square
feet in size and sets on a 26-acre
tract of land, according to an an-
nouncement by Monty Singleton.
He also announced that the new
president of GPQ is Keith Corbin.

THE KEY

TO GOOD BAKING

THE SMART BAKER
BAKES FROM

Scratch

SHE USES

SHE

BUYS
MORE
GROCERIES



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 55

Congratulations to the Members of

The Associated Food Dealers!

We appreciate your business and hope you will continue to sell
our Popular Prince brand spaghetti, macaroni, egg noodles and sauces.

PRINCE MACARONI of MICHIGAN, INC.

26155 GROESBECK HWY. . WARREN, MICH. 48089

Phone Bill Viviano at 372-9100 or 772-0900

Royalty House

OF WARREN
THE MOST RELAXED HOSTS AROUND WILL BE FOUND AT
THE ROYALTY HOUSE
The Hospitality Center With Complete Facilities for Gracious Entertaining

WEDDINGS BANQUETS CONVENTIONS
LUNCHEONS DINNERS BRUNCHES

8201 East Thirteen Mile Road - Warren, Michigan Phone: 264-8400

Congratulations
to AFD from D. B. D., Inc.

Distributors of
MILLER ¢ LITE < LOWENBRAU + MOLSON

D. B. D., Inc.

6031 JOY ROAD
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48204
PHONE (313) 834-7170



Page 56

Call

William Jeffers
for fast, accurate
Inventory service.

It's true .... we're a
nationwide company
.. . one of the largest
in the country, in fact.
But we pride
ourselves on
personalized service
at the local level. Just
call — we'll show you
what we mean!

WASHINGTON

INVENTORY
17336 W. 12 Mile Road, = 200 SERVICE
Southfield. Michigan 48076 since 1953
@y 557-1272

Taystee Bread
Cookbook Cakes

Taystee

With a Variety of
Bread Buns and
Cakes For Your
Eating Pleasure

The Food Dealer e+  Spring, 1980

Best Wishes For

Continued Sucoess

To The AFD—
FRITO-LAY, INC.

1000 Enterprise Drive

Allen Park, 48101

Phone 271-3000

Let's keep Scouting
going stronger than ever.

Today, more than ever, isn't it great to
know Scouting is still going strong? Still
helping our kids grow up to become good
Americans. To be prepared.

Yes, thanks to the United Way and
people everywhere, Scouting is still teaching
honesty, self-reliance, respect, All the ideals
worth believing in. Ideals worth supporting.

Get behind Scouting. Become a
Sustaining Member.

Make a contribution to your
local Scout Council.

Detroit Area Council Boy Scouts of America
1776 W. Warren
Detroit, Michigan 48208
Phone (313) 897-1965






Page 58

The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

Insurance For The Grocer — Since 1961

SANDERS HAS THE MOST COMPLETE
SWEET GOODS PROGRAM IN THE COUNTRY
AND IT’S RIGHT HERE IN
METROPOLITAN DETROIT.

FIRE - LIABILITY - CRIME - AUTO - LIFE
WORKERS COMPENSATION LIQUOR LIABILITY
BONDS «HOMEOWNERS - HEALTH AND ACCIDENT

LET US PUT SOME OF OUR CANDYMAKERS
MAGIC IN YOUR SALES OF BAKERY,
CANDY AND ICE CREAM

Call Us For Comparable Quote

WARD S. CAMPBELL, INC.

4835 Eastern, S. E.
Grand Rapids, Michigan 48508
Phone: 1-800 -632-1804 - 1-616 -531-9160

FAMOUS THE WORLD OVER

S anders

Since 1875

Agents State Wide to Serve You:
Marie Barnaby —Don Thornton —John Widgren
Duane Wortley —James Reifel —Rick Perry
John Douglass —Gerald Neeley — Michael Tarsney

COCOA BUTTER
AND COCONUT OIL
Skin Lubricant

This combination of 10%
pure Cocoa Butter, Natural Pure
Coconut Oil and moisturizers are
Super Rich, never Greasy.

Perfect Complexion Skin Lu-
bricant that helps protect against
wrinkling and dry skin condi-

tions.

For Sports — winter and
summer. It relieves chapping,
soreness and roughness after

swimming and skiing caused by
windburns and sunburns.

For Pregnancy, during and
after . . . massaged into abdo-
men, breasts, hips and thighs.

For tanning use . . . good
for conditioning skin to the sun.

Packaged: 12 per case. Size: 16 oz.

Reg. cost per unit: .90 cents

Case cost: $10.80

10% off warehouse allowance:
$9.72 case — per unit: .81 cents.

FREE DELIVERY ON 50 CASES

weight 14.5 Ibs. per case

EPSOM SALT ISOPROPYL
Rubbing Alcohol Compound
DON'T GULP PILLS
every time muscles are
stiff, sore or aching.
Don't become a pill addict
for minor conditions that
only require a little rub-
bung and a good Epsom
Salt Rubbing Alcohol Com-
pound. It minimizes pain
and gives temporary relief
for minor muscular pains,
including those of arthritis,

sprains and rheumatism.

Prescription — not one
but a combination of pro-
ducts, each compound for a
specific purpose, to pene-
trate thru all 5 layers of
the skin. It works on and
under the skin where ordi-
nary alcohol can't even get
startet.

So economical you can
use it whenever and wher-
ever you need it —NOT go
broke!



Sell the moneyorder
with the name people are

already sold on.

Let’s face it. All money orders are
basically the same.

Except American Express' Money
Orders. To begin with, they’re more reli
able. More acceptable. They carry the
name of a respected financial institution
that’s known around the world. And that
has been in the money order business
since 1882.

As far as your initial financial
obligation, there is none. Youdon’t pay us
anything—until a money order is sold.

And when it comes to reporting, no
other money order can heat us for ease.
We handle all the reconciling, too.

American Express Money Orders take

none of your valuable shelf space, and
you’ll find them to be the most profitable
square foot in your store.

Add to that our extensive selection of
point-of-sale materials, and you’ll be
amazed to find out just how much store
traffic American Express Money Orders
will generate.

Since you need only one money order,
carry the best in the business.

In Michigan, call the Associated Food Dealers,
(313) 366-2400, or Bryan Barlow,
dist. sales mgr., (313) 823-0550.

You’ll see for yourself. It pays
to do business with American
Express Money Orders.

American Express. The money-making money order.

Members of Associated Food Dealers are exclusive agents for American Express among Michigan food merchant



Page 60 The Food Dealer +  Spring, 1980

Detroit City Dairy, Inc.

DISTRIBUTORS OF THE WIDEST VARIETY OF
DAIRY AND DELIITEMS IN MICHIGAN

WE WANT YOUR BUSINESS. DO NOT HESITATE
TO CALL USAT

868-9911

STOP BY AND VISIT OUR NEW 80,000 SQUARE-FOOT FACILITY,
FEATURING 34,000 SQUARE FEET OF REFRIGERATION.

DISTRIBUTORS OF SANDERS CANDIES AND TOPPINGS

BEST WISHES TO AFD ON YOUR 64th BIRTHDAY!

Detroit City Dairy, Inc.

15004 Third Avenue
Highland Park, Michigan 48203



The Food Dealer «  Spring, 1980 Page 61

Support These AFD Supplier Members

BAKERIES Tom Davis & Sons Dairy.. . 894-0022 The Detroit NeWS ..o, 222-2000

Archway Cookies 532-2427 Detroit City Dairy, Inc... . 868-55 11 Food Dealer Magazine . 366-2400
Awrey Bakeries.... 522-1 100 Detroit Pure Milk (Farm M aid) 837-6000 Landon Associates. . 356-3480
Farm Crest Bakeries. 554-1490 Grocer’s Dairy Company.. 616)243-0173 The Macomb Daily. .296-0810
Grennan Cook Book C akes . Land O’Lakes Creameries (1) 483-2141 The Oakland Press. . 332-8 181
Grocers Baking Co. (Oven Fresh). 537-2747 McDonald Dairy Company .(313)232-9193 Observer & Eccentric Newspapers 591-2300

Independent BiscuitCompany. 584-1 110 Melody Farms D airy ..... ..525-4000 Port Huron Times H erald.

1) 985-7171

Koepplinger’s Bakery, Inc... 967-2020 Najor’s Dairy Company ... 861-7050 .. 222-0444
Fred Sanders Company. 868-5700 Ny-Best Distributors. 616)694-6354 WIBK-TV 557-9000
Schafer Bakeries .. 386-1610 Stroh’s Ice Cream..... . 961-5840 WWJ-AM-FM 222-2636
Taystee Bread 986-3400 Wesley’s Quaker Maid, Inc . 883-6550 NON-FOOD DISTRIBUTORS

Wonder Bread 963-2330 Ira Wilson & Sons D airy .. 895-6000 Amoco Oil Company (Standard)............ 275-5500
BEVERAGES COUPON REDEMPTION CENTER A.W.Curtis Laboratories.. . 833-6979
Action Distributing Company ... 591-3232 Associated Food Dealers.............. (313) 366-2400 B & B Beauty Products 863-6150
Anheuser-Busch, Inc.. DELICATESSEN Big Rapids Distributing C 259-1888
B & B Beer Distg. Co.. (616) 458-1 177 Home Style Foods Company . 874-3250 Cleanway Products . 834-8400
Bellino’s Quality Beverages .. ... ... 675-9566 Dudek Deli Foods (Quaker) .. 891-5226 E'”"”“r?mlde”‘a'fhem icals. 222'5538
Canada Dry Corporation 937-3500 Specialty Foods Company.. . . 893-5594 ousehold Products, Inc.. -14
Carling Brewing Company ..o 941-0810 EGGS & POULTRY Ludington News Compan 925-7600
Abe Cherry Dist 92 3-0044 Nau_onmde Food Brokers

Coca-Cola Bottling Com pany. .. 897-5000 Eastern Poultry Com pany.. B Society Pet Products

3. Lewis Cooper Co. . 835-6400  OrleansPoultry Company.. OFFICE SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT
D. B. D. Inc 834-7170 FISH & SEAFOOD City Office Supplies, Inc..
Faygo Beverages ..925-1600 United Fish Distributors.........connn 962-6355 POTATO CHIPS AND NUTS

Greater Macomb Beer & Wine Dist ..468-0950 FRESH PRODUCE Bachman Foods . 774-8880
Heath Wine & Spirits .. 382-2334 Cusumano Bros. Produce Company. . . .921-7100 Better Made Potato Chips...rrviciiiinens 925-4774
G. Heileman Brewing Co. 941-0810 FAro Vitale & SO0NS..eommmmrommserroerssemsorrorr 393-2200  Duchene (New Era CRips) . 921-0800
Home Juice Company... 92 5-9070 ICE PRODUCTS Frito-Lay, Inc 271-3000
Hubert Distributors, Inc.. ..858-2340 i Kar-Nut Products Company. .. 541-7870
Int tional Wine & Li 8433700 Midwest 168 COrp . 868-8800 Superior Potato C hips " 834-0800
nternationa ine iquor Company. . - INSECT CONTROL

istri - . Variety Nut & Date...cccoeenvevecnreceens 268-4900
ggﬁategIl:S)lirsltbrLilr;Zrterl??ﬁé... ggi%gg Nu-Method Pest _Control Service . 898-1543 PROMOTION

L& L WineCompany .. 491-2828 Rose Exterminating Com pany - 588-1005 Action Adv. Dist. & Mailing Company 964-4600
Metes & Powers, Inc...... 682-2010 INVENTORY, TAXES, BOOKKEEPING Bowlus Display Company (Signs)......... 278-6288
Metroplex Beverage Corp 897-5000 Abacus Inventory Specialist . 362-3110 Stephen’s Nu-Ad Advertising & Prom. . . 521-3792
Miller Brewing Company 465-2866 Approved Inventory Specialists Co S & H Promotional Services ... (312) 449-4758
Mohawk Liqueur Corp. .. 962-4545 Gohs Inventory Service.. Stanley’s Adv. & Distributing Company . 961-7177
Monsieur Henri W ines 216) 228-9770 George R. Shamie, CP A REAL ESTATE

Needham & Nielsen Sales 476-8735 Washington Inventory Service . Grosse Pointe Real Estate ...cooceveeienne, 882-0087
O’Donnell Importing Company. .. 386-7600 INSURANCE, PENSION PLANS RENDERERS

Pabst Brewing Company...... 525-7752 Ward S. Campbell, Inc 616) 531-9160 Darling & Company ....928-7400
Pepsi-Cola Bottling Company . 362-91 10 Michigan HMO Plans. 961-1610 Detroit Rendering Company. 571-2500
Jos. Schlitz Brewing Co 522-1568 Mid-America Associates .585-798Pne Soap Company . 842-6002

Seagram Distillers Co....

345-5330 Mutual of Omaha.....civiciccicc 569-2200 SERVICES
Seven-Up Bottling Company

937-3500 MANUFACTURERS American Express Company ... 82 3-0550

Spirits Marketing, Inc... .. 393-2220 Carnation Compan 85 1-8480 Atlantic Saw Service Co
SquihrtPak Sun-Glo Pop (616)2396-2271 Del Monte Fooi()is..?/. . 968-1111 Comp-U ChecK oo,
Stroh Brewery Company v 259-4800 i - Consumer Money Order Cor;
H.J. Van Hollenbeck Distributors . .469-0441 General Foods Corporatio 427-5500 Ny y

General Mills, Inc..

.. 491-1500

.. 354-6140 Detroit Warehouse Company
) 879-0931 Gulliver’s Travel Agency...

Vernor’s RC Cola.............
Viviano Wine Importers

833-8500

883-1600 .. 963-3261

Green Giant Company.

Hi Walki 1 85 1-4800 Kraft Foods ' 964-5 300 Print-Guard Thumbprints 343-0222
fram \awmers, Inc. : Mario's FOOd Products...........inissmrerns 868-1841 Swiss-Clean. Inc. (Taski)... .. 478-5262
Warner Vineyards.. (616) 895-4400

cetriht Morton Salt Company . 843-6173 SPICES AND EXTRACTS
Wayne Distributing Co. 427-4400 Prince Macaroni of Michiga 372-9100 Rafal Spice Company 962-6473
Vic Wertz Distributing Company ............ 293-8282  pinntar & Camble Comnany 228 9800 e~ et e

Procter &Gamble Company
CATERING HALLS Ralston Purina Company
Royalty House of W arren... .264-8400 Red Pelican Food Products, Inc
BROKERS, REPRESENTATIVES Shedd-Bartush Foods, Inc 868-5810 Black Jack Iron W orks...
Acme Food Brokerage 968-0300 Velvet Food Products.... .. 937-0600 Hussmann Refrigeration, Inc
Allstate Sales-Marketing, Inc. .. 535-2070 MEAT PRODUCERS, PACKERS Globe Slicing Company (Biro)
American Food Associates 478-8910 Ed Barnes Provisions. .. 963-7337 Great Lakes Cash Register, Inc
Bob Arnold & Associates ... 646-0578 Bogie Farm Products. .. 571-6331 Hobart Corporation.........c.......
B-W Sales ... 546-4200 Dart Meats 831-7575 Lepire Paper & TwineCompany
Continental Food Brokerage 255-5880 Detroit Veal & Lamb, Inc 962-8444 Liberty Paper & BagCompany
Embassy Distributing......... 352-4243 Flint Sausage Works (Salays). Multi Refrigeration Inc.......

336-2800 STORE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
.. 477-5805 Almor Corporation .
.. 921-2500 Belmont Paper & Bag Co

.. 399-3320

491-6550
893-7677
398-3232
545-1855
383-3523
542-5938
.921-2834
921-3400
.. 399-3100

Mid-America Food Brokers .. 964-0PPdderick Packing Company. . Pappas Cutlery & Grinding 965-3872
Halling-Keil Com pany... .o 00 Glendale Foods.... 962-5973 Sales Control Systems, Inc... ... 356-0700
Key Sales & Marketing......coooccounsicnniricnns 885-4900 Grill Meat Products. 963-2710 TOBACCO DISTRIBUTORS

Harold M. Lincoln Co.. 477-0900 Guzzardo Wholesale Meats, Inc... .. 833-3555 Fontana Brothers, INC. ... 897-4000
Paul Inman Associates, Inc... 626-8300 Hartig Meats. 832-2080 WAREHOUSES

Interstate Marketing Corporation 341-5905 Herrud & Company 616) 456-7235 Detroit Warehouse Com pany .............. 491-1500
Paul Kaye Associates... 553-2230 Hygrade Food Products.

464-2400  \wHOLESALERS, FOOD DISTRIBUTORS
-.873-8200 Arrow Salvage Company... 894-7401
833-1590 Defiance-Bartley Foods
875-8183 Central Grocery Company
- 368-3310 Grosse Pointe Quality Foods

- 937-2266 Hesano & S0NS ., 864-6622
893-4228 Kramer Food Company ... 585-8141
875-6777 Kaplan’s Wholesale Food Service.............. 961-6561
963-2430 M & B Distributing Co. (1) 767-5460
875-0766  Nor Les Sales, Inc - 674-4101
727-3535 Rainbow Ethnic & Specialty Foods. 345-3858
- 777-9080 The Relish Shop

McMahon & McDonald
Marks & Goergens, Inc
Nationwide Food Brokers
Northland Marketing......
Peterson & Vaughan, Inc
The Pfeister Company
Sahakian & Salm .....
Sosin SalesCompany
Stark & Company
Stiles-DeCrick Company
Sullivan Sales, Inc.............

477-7182 Kowalski Sausage Company, Inc.
354-1600 L—K —t Packing Company........
569-7030 Midwest Sausage & Corned Bee
353-0222 Peschke Sausage Company
.478-6800 Peter Eckrich & Son, inc.
.591-1900 Potok Packing Company.
.962-3533 Regal Packing Company.
557-7220 Ruoff, Eugene Company.
. 358-3800 Van Dyke Steak Company.
885-4900 Weeks & Sons (Richmond).. . .
531-4484 Winter Sausage Manufacturers.

871-4000

. . ... 925-5979
ﬁ:};sd Kérzif:r:kleaggom pany (616:)35224-?-5803034 Wolverine Packing Company..........co....... 965-0153  gcot Lad Foods, In (419) 228-3141

A 9 e MEDIA Spartan Stores, Inc ..(616)878-2000
Mort Weisman Associates 557-1350 The Daily Tribune, Royal O ak .. . 541-3000 Super Food Services, INC.....ccceeueeuus (517) 823-8421
DAIRY PRODUCTS Detroit Area Newspaper Networ 356-3480 United Wholesale Grocery Co.. . . (616) 534-5438

The Borden COMPANY ..o 583-9191 Detroit Free Press . 222-6400 Wing Lee Lung, INCu.rreecnnreeeeecsninneneeeeenns 831-7642




Page 62

Advertisers' Index

Page
Action Advertising, Mailers..........cccccceeveviiinnnnneen. 49
American BaKeries..........cveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeas 56
AMEriCaN EXPreSS...ccuiiiiiieeiiiiiiciiiiiieieereeeeee e e e 59
American Food AssocCiates..........cccceeeviiviireeennn 43
Anheuser-Busch, INC.........ccccccooviiiiii, 15
Associated Grocers of Michigan..........cccccceeevenines 52
Awrey Bakeries..........oooviiiiiiiiiinee e 12
B & B Beauty Products...........ccooeevvvviiviineenieeeennn, 58
Belmont Paper & Bag....cccccceeeeeeiiiiceniiiiiiieeeeee e, 34
Better Made Potato ChipS....ccccccevveiviiiiiiiiiiinnn, 38
Big Rapids Distributing Co..........ccocvvveriiiveeeernnnnn. 48
Black Jack Folding Guard..........cccoccvviiieeeeninnnns 39
Blue Cross and Blue Shield..........ccccoociiiiininnenn. 35
Borden COMPany....ccccccceveeeeeeesiisciiiieieie e 9
Campbell, Ward. S., INC..coevvvvveeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeee, 58
Can Manufacturers' Institute.........cccccevveeeeeiiiinns 63
Clabber Girl........cooiiiiii 54
Darling & COmpPany........ccccoeuveeeeinniieeee e 24
D. B. D, INCuiiiiiiiiiiiec e 55
Detroit City Dairy....ccccccccveeeeeeeiiirceiiieeeereeee e 60
Detroit Coca-Cola Bottling Co........ccccvvvveeeereennnnn. 41
Detroit Food Brokers ASSN...........cccceeviiveeeeennnnne. 34
Detroit Free Press.......cvvviiiiieeee e 19
Detroit Rendering Company........cccccccceeeereeeennnn. 38
DUCheNE, INC.....cveeviiiiiiiee e 30
Eckrich, Peter, & SONS..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 10
EverFresh Juice Company.......cccccceveeeeeniiicenvvnnnne. 14
Ewald, Harvey, & Associates...........cccccvvevereeennn. 30
Frito-Lay, INC..eeeeviieeeeieiiee e 56
General FOOdS.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 5
Grocers Dairy COmMPaNny.....cceeeeeeeiiiiiciiinineeneenns 28
Grosse Pointe Quality Foods..........ccccvvveeeieeneeennn. 13
Guzzardo Wholesale Meats..........cccvveeeiiiiieennnnne 39
Halling-Keil Company........cccccvviviiieiiiieeecnnne 36
Heileman, G., Brewing Co..........cccccvvviievereeeeennnnn, 47
Hobart Corporation........cccccceeeeevesiicnviiieieeneeeeeenn 46
Hussmann Refrigeration...........ccoccvveeiiiieeeeennne. 18
Independent Biscuit Company...........cccvvvvevenennn. 20
Inman, Paul, ASSOCIAtES.........cccovvvvieiiiiiieeeieeeeenen, 21
Kar-Nut Products Company........cccccoeevvecvvvvnnennn. 29

Kowalski Sausage Company........cccccevveveeveernnnne. 50

The Food Dealer ¢  Spring, 1980

Lefty's ProductS......ccccveeeeeiii e 40
Liberty Paper & Bag.......ccccevvveveeriieeeeeeeicciieenn, 38
Lincoln, Harold, Company......ccccccceeeeeiiiiiniennnnnnn. 38
Marks & Goergens, INC......cccccveeeeveivecveeinieeneneeennn 54
May-Rain ProductsS........ccccccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeen, 58
McMahon & McDonald, INC..........ccoeveeiiiiienenne 22
Melody Farms Dairy.......ccceeeveeiiinieneniiiieeeene 23
Michigan LOttery.....cccccovveiiiiiiiieieeee e 42
Mohawk Liqueur Corporation........cccceeeeeeiiiinnnnns 22
Mutual of Omaha.........occvvviiiii 45
NADISCO. ...eiiiiiiiieie e 34
New Era Potato ChipsS......cccccoovviiviiiiiiiiieeee e, 30
Observer & Eccentric Newspapers.........cccceeeeen.. 37
Pepsi-Cola Bottling Group.....ccccceeeeveeeeevvvennnen. 2,64
Peschke Packing Company......cccccccveeeveiieeniiinnnns 16
Prince Macaroni of Michigan.............ccccccvvvneeen. 55
Procter & Gamble.........cccoeiviiiiiiiiiiie e, 25
Royalty House of Warren.........ccccceveevcvvvvvennnnnnn. 55
Sanders, Fred, Company.........cccccccvvevienieeeneennnnnns 58
Shamie, George, CPA .....cccccveeeiiiiiiiieeneeeeen 24
Spartan Stores, INC......uvvvivieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 4
Specialty Foods Company...........cccccveveeeereeeeennnnnn 16
Stephen’'s NU-Ad.......oooiiiiieee e 53
Stroh Brewery Company.........ccccccveeeeieeeeeeesninnennnns 7
Super FOOd SEervVIiCeS.......ccoivveiiriiiiie i 40
Taystee Bread..........ooeceevviiiiiiieee e 56
Van Hollenbeck, H. J., DiStS.......c.ccccovveiiiiieeeenne 31
Walker, Hiram, Company.........cccccuvieeeieeeeeeennnnnns 1
Warner Vineyards..........ooeceevvvivieieenieee s 57
Washington Inventory Service.......cccccceeeeviiiinnnns 56
Wayne Distributing Company......cccccccveveererinnnens 44
Wayne Soap Company..........cccvvvveeeeeeneeeeennnnnnnnns 36
Wilson, Ira & Sons, Dairy....ccccccccvvveviivvneeeeennnnnn. 17
WUIBK-TV 2. 51



The
Can Handler
In Detroit

For Many Happy Returns

The Can Handler may well be the answer to your
unhappy returns. Successfully tested last year in four
Detroit food chains, the Can Handler is coming back
to the Detroit area for a full-scale test. And it's one
market test you won t want to miss.

The Happy Returns

The Can Handler holds empty cans upright so they
don't spill. The flat top makes them perfect for stack-
ing. Cans come back in units of six, making them
easier to count and sort. Brands are instantly identi-
fied. Deposit markings are visible with a simple bend
of the cardboard. Cans are stripped from the Can
Handler quickly and effortlessly, and the cardboard
cover keeps bugs out. It's the cleanest, simplest,
easiest and cheapest package for returnable cans yet
developed. And that means you’'ll get your share of
the many happy returns.

The Test in Detroit

The Can Handler will be available in mid-April. Can
Handlers will be already attached on selected six-
packs of beer. Over 4 million will be distributed in the
tri-county Detroit area. Merchandising posters and
point-of-sale materials will be available.

In the coming weeks, you’'ll be hearing a lot more
about the Can Handler. Every Detroit area retailer
will have the chance to be a part of this Can Handler
test.

Can
Manufacturers
Institute

Cans . ..The Lighter Side of the Deposit Law



Pepsi-Colasalutes the
Associated Food Dealers

During Your 64th Anniversary Yearin1980.

It Is a pleasure doing business

with you and your members.

- The Pepsi-Cola Bottling Croup



	THE FOOD DEALER
	20 Boot Indicators For Front End Security
	Annual President's Message
	Off The Deeb End
	The High Cost Of Weighing Errors
	Americans Are Changing Their Eating Habits
	How to Prevent Shoplifting Losses
	Your 1980 Officers
	Program, AFD’s 64th Trade Dinner
	New Eastern Market Complex Prospering
	Saving Energy In Food Stores
	Support These AFD Supplier Members
	Advertisers' Index




